State of New Mexico Tyrone Water & Wastewater Association Resolution No. 2025-1

Fiscal Year 2024 Fourth Quarter and Annual Financial Report Year Ending June 30, 2024

WHEREAS, the Governing Board in and for the Tyrone Water & Wastewater Association, State of New Mexico has developed a budget for Fiscal Year 2024; and

WHEREAS, the fourth quarterly report and unaudited annual report have been reviewed and approved to ensure the accuracy of the beginning balances used on the next Fiscal Year budget; and

WHEREAS, it is hereby certified that the contents in these reports are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and that these reports depict all funds for the Fiscal Year 2024; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED the Board of the Tyrone Water & Wastewater Association, State of New Mexico hereby approves the fourth quarter and unaudited annual report for Fiscal Year 2024 and respectfully requests approval from the Local Government Division of the Department of Finance and Administration; and

RESOLVED: in the Governing Board Session this 17th day of July 2024.

Attest: Board	Tyrone Water & Wastewater Association
Secretary	President
	Vice-President
	Treasurer
(Seal)	Member at Large